De Shon Laı Form 4	ту D									
March 02, 20	018									
FORM	14 <sub>UNITED</sub>	STATES	SECUR	RITIES A	AND EX(	CHA	NGE C	OMMISSION	OMB AF OMB	PROVAL
Check th		0			, D.C. 20				Number:	3235-0287 January 31,
if no long subject to Section 1 Form 4 c	<b>SIAIE</b> 16.	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES					Expires: 2005 Estimated average burden hours per response 0.5			
Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940										
(Print or Type l	Responses)									
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> De Shon Larry D			2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol				-	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer		
			AVIS B [CAR]	UDGET	GROUP,	INC	•	(Checl	k all applicable	)
(Last) 6 SYLVAN		(Middle)	3. Date of (Month/D 03/01/29	-	ransaction			X Director X Officer (give below) CEO		Owner r (specify
	(Street)			ndment, Da hth/Day/Year	ate Original r)			6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by C		
PARSIPPA	NY, NJ 07054							Form filed by M Person	ore than One Re	porting
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tabl	e I - Non-I	Derivative S	Securi	ties Acq	uired, Disposed of	, or Beneficial	ly Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Dat (Month/Day/Year)	Execution any		3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit on(A) or Dis (Instr. 3, 4	sposed	of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock	03/01/2018			М	21,311	А	\$ 0 <u>(1)</u>	253,547	D	
Common Stock	03/01/2018			F <u>(2)</u>	9,252	D	\$ 44.32	244,295	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day,	ate	7. Title and A Underlying S (Instr. 3 and	Securities	8. l De Sec (In
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Restricted Stock Units	\$ 0 <u>(1)</u>	03/01/2018		М	21,311	(3)	(4)	Common Stock	21,311	

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
De Shon Larry D 6 SYLVAN WAY PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054	Х		CEO and President			
Signatures						

/s/ Jean M. Sera, by Power of Attorney for Larry D. De Shon <u>\*\*Signature of Reporting Person</u> Date

# Explanation of Responses:

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents restricted stock units which automatically convert to common stock upon the vesting of such units on a one-to-one basis.
- (2) Represents tax withholdings in connection with the vesting of restricted stock units.
- (3) Units vest in three equal installments on March 1, 2018, 2019 and 2020.
- (4) Expiration date not applicable.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. vestment Company Act of 1940

(15 U.S.C 80a-8).(e)[X] An investment adviser in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);(f)[]An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);(g)[]A parent holding company or control person in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);(h)[]A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act

(12 U.S.C. 1813);(i)[]A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);(j)[]Group, in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).

## Item 4. Ownership.

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1.

(a)	Amount beneficially owned: 2,939,330			
(b)	Percent of class: 8.01%			
(c)	Number of shares as to which the person has:			
	(i)	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote 518,774		
	(ii)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote $0$		
	(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 2,939,330		
	(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 0		

## Person 3

1.	<ul><li>(a) Names of Reporting Persons.</li><li>Wells Fargo Funds Management, LLC</li><li>(b) Tax ID</li><li>94-3382001</li></ul>
2.	Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions) (a) [] (b) []
3.	SEC Use Only
4.	Citizenship or Place of Organization Delaware
Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person With	<ul><li>5. Sole Voting Power 2,439,378</li><li>6. Shared Voting Power 0</li></ul>

7. Sole Dispositive Power 45,067

8. Shared Dispositive Power 0

	9.	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 45,067
	10.	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)
	11.	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9) 6.64 %
	12.	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)
IA		

#### Item 1.

- (a) Name of Issuer U.S. Concrete, Inc.
- (b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices

2925 BRIARPARK, SUITE 1050, HOUSTON, TX 77042

## Item 2.

- (a) Name of Person Filing Wells Fargo Funds Management, LLC
- (b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence 525 Market Street, San Francisco, CA 94105
- (c) Citizenship Delaware
- (d) Title of Class of Securities Common Stock
- (e) CUSIP Number 90333L102

# Item If this statement is filed pursuant to 240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person 3. filing is a:

Explanation of Responses:

(a)	[]	Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c)
(b)	[]	Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
(c)	[]	Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
(d)	[]	Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C 80a-8).
(e)	[X ]	An investment adviser in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);
(f)	[]	An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
(g)	[]	A parent holding company or control person in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);
(h)	[]	A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
(i)	[]	A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);
(j)	[]	Group, in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).

#### Item 4. Ownership.

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1.

- (a) Amount beneficially owned: 45,067
- (b) Percent of class: 6.64%
- (c) Number of shares as to which the person has:
  - (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote 2,439,378
  - (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote 0
  - (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 45,067
  - (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 0

#### Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following.[].

#### Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable

### Item Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being 7. Reported on By the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

See Exhibit B

#### Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group

Not applicable

#### Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group

Not applicable

## Item Certification

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

## SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

January 20, 2009 Date /s/ Jane E. Washington Signature Jane E. Washington, VP Trust Operations Name/Title

## Exhibit A

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This Schedule 13G is filed by Wells Fargo & Company on its own behalf and on behalf of any subsidiaries listed in Exhibit B. Aggregate beneficial ownership reported by Wells Fargo & Company under Item 9 on page 2 is on a consolidated basis and includes any beneficial ownership separately reported herein by a subsidiary.

## Exhibit B

The Schedule 13G to which this attachment is appended is filed by Wells Fargo & Company on behalf of the following subsidiaries:

Wells Capital Management Incorporated (1) Wells Fargo Funds Management, LLC (1) Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (2)

## SIGNATURE

Wells Fargo Investments, LLC (3)

Wachovia Capital Markets, LLC (3)

(1) Classified as a registered investment advisor in accordance with Regulation 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E).

(2) Classified as a bank in accordance with Regulation 13d 1(b)(1)(ii)(B).

(3) Classified as a broker dealer in accordance with Regulation 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(A).

# Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (See 18 U.S.C. 1001)

Advisor Consultant Network, Inc. Copyright © 2007-2008